The Company’s market risk capital requirement consists solely of foreign exchange risk. (See section 12
Article 448 CRR - Interest rate risk in the banking book).

Foreign exchange risk  10  1

Total  10  1

Outright products at 31 December 2020 (£m) Risk-weighted assets Capital requirements

The Bank of New York Mellon (International) Limited

Risk Pillar 3 Disclosure 2020 � 64

12   Article 448 CRR - Interest rate risk in the banking book
The Company is committed to managing Interest Rate Risk in its Banking Book ('IRRBB'), inherent to its
business strategy and model, within the Company's Risk Appetite. The Company recognises that its
investment portfolio represents a source of market and interest rate risk, for which it has a conservative risk
appetite. The approach to IRRBB management incorporates the risk appetite over both short-term and long-
term time horizons, to maintain a balance between current income and long-term market value volatility.

Additional commentary is included under section 11 - Article 455 CRR Exposure to market risk of these
disclosures.

Table 28:Net interest income sensitivity by currency

This table shows the net interest income sensitivity by the Company’s major transactional currencies.

GBP  28,096  (28,096)  20,652  (20,652)

USD  (15,737)  15,737  (9,611)  9,611

EUR  (2,193)  2,193  (2,454)  2,454

Other currencies  (3,088)  3,088  (2,814)  2,814

Total  7,078  (7,078)  5,773  (5,773)

As percentage of net interest income  19 %  (19) %  12 %  (12) %

Currency (000s)
+ 100 basis

points
- 100 basis

points
+ 100 basis

points
- 100 basis

points

31-Dec-20 31-Dec-20 31-Dec-19 31-Dec-19

The Bank of New York Mellon (International) Limited

Risk Pillar 3 Disclosure 2020 � 65

13   Article 449 CRR - Securitisation risk

Securitisation risk is the risk that the capital resources held in respect of assets that the Company has
securitised is insufficient to cover associated liabilities. As at 31 December 2020 and during the reporting
period the Company did not have any securitisation risk-weighted exposure.

The Bank of New York Mellon (International) Limited

Risk Pillar 3 Disclosure 2020 � 66

14   Article 451 CRR - Leverage

 CRR banking book leverage ratio exposures

Covered bonds 5%

Exposures treated as sovereigns